Enconnex DevShield/DefenseShield Cabinet
USER MANUAL
2
rev. 03.20.24
Table of Contents
Table of Contents 2
Precautions 4
General Precautions 4

This product manual applies to all cabinets with standard configuration options.
Part Numbers
● Part number format: ECX-RFC-61342-<Configuration Number>
Serial Numbers for Traceability
All cabinets are identified with a unique serial number.
Format: < Product Code>-<Counter>
Product Code Counter
1706001 01
Serial numbers create traceability information including
● Part Number
● Cabinet Configuration
● Date of Manufacturer
● Test Data Sheets
● Vendor / Supplier Purchase Orders
Cabinet serial numbers are located on the cabinet front door interior honeycomb air vent frame.
Features
Doors
● Front Door
○ 5X Honeycomb intake vents
○ 5X Replaceable intake filters
○ Lift-off hinges
● Rear Door
○ 5X Honeycomb exhaust vents
○ 10X Fans (2X per vent; see Cooling)
7
rev. 03.20.24
○ Lift-off hinges
Electrical
● Power: Dual Single Phase 20A 250V; L6 Outside; C19 Inside; No PDU
● Power Distribution Unit: None; 2X mounting brackets installed rear right (when facing
rear)
● Power Installation Location: Customer-specified (top by default)
● 2X Power cords for external power
o 10-foot length
o 12 AWG SOOW E123366 600V
o 20A locking male plug (side 1)
o 20A locking female plug (side 2)
● Grounding kit
Cooling
● Performance: Up to 10 KW cooling with a 25° delta
● Fans: 10X Exhaust fans installed on rear door
○ Power: 230V, 35W
○ CFM: 235
Cabinet Mounting
● 4X Adjustable vertical rails with square holes
Paint
● Sherwin Williams - F63B12 (Polane-T Black)
Accessories
● 2X Floor mount brackets
● 4X Casters
● 4X Leveling feet
Attenuation Performance
● 2.4GHz-2.5 GHz – 85 dB with 2.45 GHz test frequency
● 5.170GHz-5.835GHz – 85 dB with 5.332 GHz test frequency
8
rev. 03.20.24
Unpacking the Cabinet
Enconnex RF Shielded Cabinets arrive in a custom crate.
Warnings: The cabinet is heavy. Exercise caution when removing the cabinet from the pallet. At
a minimum, three people are required to unpack the cabinet. Do not attempt to unpack the
cabinet without assistance.
Removing from Crate
1. Check the tilt sensor and the shock sensor before opening the crate and make sure they
are not turning red.
2. One person will hold the crate door in place while a second person unfastens the clip
holding the door in place.
9
rev. 03.20.24
3. Two people will lower the crate door into the ramp position.
4. Two people will pull the cabinet from the crate.
5. Hold the cabinet secure while rolling down the ramp.
6. Remove wrapping and cardboard from the cabinet exterior.
10